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Report for: 06/15/2025 - 06/21/2025

National Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

Class

Extra Large
Large

Medium

Price Range
292.00 - 328.00

291.00 - 318.00
265.00 - 290.00

Midwest Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

Class

Extra Large
Large

Medium

Price Range
292.00 - 301.00

291.00 - 300.00
265.00 - 274.00

Delivered Store Door, White, Cents Per Dozen

Class

Extra Large
Large

Medium

Paid to Producers - FOB, White, Cents Per Dozen

Class

Large
Medium

Small

Price Range
299.00 - 307.00

297.00 - 305.00
271.00 - 279.00

Price Range
273.00 - 283.00

247.00 - 251.00
173.00-179.00

Northeast Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

Class

Extra Large
Large

Medium

Price Range
299.00 - 319.00

293.00 - 307.00
267.00 - 280.00

Average
Price

312.63
304.69
278.00

Average
Price

296.50
295.50
269.50

Average
Price

303.00
301.00
275.00

Average
Price

278.00
249.00
176.00

Average
Price

309.00
300.00
273.50

Price Change
4.00

4.00
0.00

Price Change
4.00

4.00
0.00

Price Change
4.00

4.00
0.00

Price Change
4.00

0.00
0.00

Price Change
4.00

4.00
0.00

Last Reported
(6/13/2025)
308.63

300.69
278.00

Last Reported
(6/13/2025)
292.50

291.50
269.50

Last Reported
(6/13/2025)
299.00

297.00
275.00

Last Reported
(6/13/2025)
274.00

249.00
176.00

Last Reported
(6/13/2025)
305.00

296.00
273.50

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
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South Central Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

Average Last Reported
Class Price Range Price Price Change (6/13/2025)
Extra Large 319.50-328.00 323.75 4.00 319.75
Large 309.50 - 318.00 313.75 4.00 309.75
Medium 281.50 - 290.00 285.75 0.00 285.75
Southeast Shell Eggs - Caged
Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen
Average Last Reported
Class Price Range Price Price Change (6/13/2025)
Extra Large 317.50-325.00 321.25 4.00 317.25
Large 306.00 - 313.00 309.50 4.00 305.50
Medium 279.50 - 287.00 283.25 0.00 283.25

Explanatory Notes:
Prices to retailers, sales to volume buyers, white eggs in cartons.

Regional Breakdown:

Midwest: IA, IL, IN, KY, MI, MN, OH, NE, ND, SD, WI, WV, Western NY, and Western PA

Northeast: CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, Eastern NJ, Eastern NY, Eastern PA, RI, Northern VA, and VT
South Central: AR, AZ, CO, KS, LA, MO, NM, OK, and TX

Southeast: AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, Eastern TN, and Southern VA
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