

Weekly Combined Regional Shell Egg Report

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

Mon Jun 23, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Report for: 06/15/2025 - 06/21/2025

National Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

		Average		Last Reported
<u>Class</u>	Price Range	<u>Price</u>	Price Change	<u>(6/13/2025)</u>
Extra Large	292.00 - 328.00	312.63	4.00	308.63
Large	291.00 - 318.00	304.69	4.00	300.69
Medium	265.00 - 290.00	278.00	0.00	278.00

Midwest Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

		Last Reported		
<u>Class</u>	Price Range	<u>Price</u>	Price Change	<u>(6/13/2025)</u>
Extra Large	292.00 - 301.00	296.50	4.00	292.50
Large	291.00 - 300.00	295.50	4.00	291.50
Medium	265.00 - 274.00	269.50	0.00	269.50

Delivered Store Door, White, Cents Per Dozen

		Last Reported		
<u>Class</u>	<u>Price Range</u>	<u>Price</u>	Price Change	<u>(6/13/2025)</u>
Extra Large	299.00 - 307.00	303.00	4.00	299.00
Large	297.00 - 305.00	301.00	4.00	297.00
Medium	271.00 - 279.00	275.00	0.00	275.00

Paid to Producers - FOB, White, Cents Per Dozen

		Last Reported		
<u>Class</u>	Price Range	<u>Price</u>	Price Change	(6/13/2025)
Large	273.00 - 283.00	278.00	4.00	274.00
Medium	247.00 - 251.00	249.00	0.00	249.00
Small	173.00 - 179.00	176.00	0.00	176.00

Northeast Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

		Last Reported		
<u>Class</u>	Price Range	<u>Price</u>	Price Change	<u>(6/13/2025)</u>
Extra Large	299.00 - 319.00	309.00	4.00	305.00
Large	293.00 - 307.00	300.00	4.00	296.00
Medium	267.00 - 280.00	273.50	0.00	273.50

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

General inquiries, please call: (202) 720-1990 or email: mymarketnews@usda.gov

https://www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2848



Weekly Combined Regional Shell Egg Report

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

Mon Jun 23, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

South Central Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

		Average		Last Reported
<u>Class</u>	Price Range	<u>Price</u>	Price Change	<u>(6/13/2025)</u>
Extra Large	319.50 - 328.00	323.75	4.00	319.75
Large	309.50 - 318.00	313.75	4.00	309.75
Medium	281.50 - 290.00	285.75	0.00	285.75

Southeast Shell Eggs - Caged

Delivered Warehouse, White, Cents Per Dozen

<u>Price Range</u>	Average <u>Price</u>	Price Change	Last Reported (6/13/2025)
317.50 - 325.00	321.25	4.00	317.25
306.00 - 313.00	309.50	4.00	305.50
279.50 - 287.00	283.25	0.00	283.25
	317.50 - 325.00 306.00 - 313.00	Price Range Price 317.50 - 325.00 321.25 306.00 - 313.00 309.50	Price Range Price Price Change 317.50 - 325.00 321.25 4.00 306.00 - 313.00 309.50 4.00

Explanatory Notes:

Prices to retailers, sales to volume buyers, white eggs in cartons.

Regional Breakdown:

Source:

Midwest: IA, IL, IN, KY, MI, MN, OH, NE, ND, SD, WI, WV, Western NY, and Western PA

Northeast: CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, Eastern NJ, Eastern NY, Eastern PA, RI, Northern VA, and VT

South Central: AR, AZ, CO, KS, LA, MO, NM, OK, and TX

Southeast: AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, Eastern TN, and Southern VA

USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

General inquiries, please call: (202) 720-1990 or email: mymarketnews@usda.gov

https://www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2848